orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
Docket No. 024.0144 (06-0112) PATENT	'S ONLY
Yo the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: THE BOEING COMPANY
Robert Cumberland William B. Barvosa-Carter Adam F. Gross	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>08/14/06: 08/14/06; and 08/14/06.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: <u>100 North Riverside</u>
3, Nature of conveyance;	City: Chicago
X Assignment Merger	State: IL
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: United States Zip: 60606-1596
Government Interest Assignment	ooundy. <u>onited otatee</u> zip. <u>ooooonooo</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
Additional numbers a	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No. 55,397	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: <u>Mark M. Takahashi</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 7150 E. Carnelback Rd., Ste. 325	None required (government interest not affecting title
	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Scottsdale</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85251</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (480) 385-5060	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2091
Fax Number: <u>(480) 385-5061</u>	
Email Address: <u>mtakahashi@ifilaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Mark M. Takahashi</u>
min	
9. Signature: CM	August 16, 2006
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	Application Number	11/465,097		
	Filing Date	August 16, 2006		
TRANSMITTA	First Named Inventor	Robert Cumberland		
FORM	Group Art Unit	Not Yet Assigned		
(to be used for all correspondence after i		Not Yet Assigned		
Total Number of Pages in this Submissio		024.0144 (06-0112)		
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)				
X Fee Transmittal Form	X Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance		
Fee Attached	Drawing(s)	Communication to Group Appeal Communication to	Board	
Amendment/Reply	Licensing-Related pape	of Appeals and Interferences		
Response & Amendm		(Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply I Proprietary Information	Brief)	
Afridavits/Declaration(s) Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Status Letter with appropriate	e copies	
Extension of time Request	Power of Attorney, Revoca Change of Correspondence	ation, Other Enclosure(s) (please ident		
Express Abandonment Reque		Associate Power of Attorne		
Information Disclosure Staten	ent Terminal Disclaimer	RCE Copy of Notice to File Missi	ng Parts	
Certified Copy of Priority Doc	ments Request for Refund			
Response to Missing Parts/	CD, Number of CDs			
Incomplete Application	Remarks	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Response to Missing Under 37 CFR 1.52 or				
SIG	ATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORN	IEY, OR AGENT		
Firm or Individual Mark M. Takahas	hi	Registration No. 38,631		
Signature				
Date August 16, 2006		- 18		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL/MAILING				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to facsimile number (571) 273-0140 or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage thereon, as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313 on the date listed below:				
	Takahashi			
2 72				
Signature	11	Date August 16, 2006		